= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R4) 15:35 NEWMARKET, 1m

1(7) " 11-2423 BREDEN (RE)19CD
i) b g Shamardal - Perfect Touch

2 (2) _..._l 12329-3 BERINGER 19
b g Sea The Stars - Edaraat

3(4) m 417256- EXHORT 187D
ch f Dutch Art - Entreat

4 (8) .’ 01-3456 BEDOUIN'S STORY 49
b g Farhh - Time Crystal

iy
[t

5 (3) lf’ 12613- SAWWAAH 167 CD BF
b ¢ New Approach - Mudaaraah

6(6) |ouml® 644117- PROTECTED GUEST 192D
1' L b g Helmet - Reem Star

7(1) [__® 21/45- THRAVE 166C
iy, ) b g Sir Percy - Feis Ceoil

8 (5) . 63/11- POWER OF DARKNESS 295D

b g Power - Summers Lease

Sawwaah and Exhort also merit consideration.

Top Tip: POWER OF DARKNESS (8)
Watch out for: BERINGER (2)

Coates & Seely Brut Reserve Handicap (Class 2) (4YO plus)

99-7

49-5

49-4

49-4h

49-2

49-1

49-0

48-12

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

James Doyle
Mrs L C Jewell

Andrea Atzeni
A King

Moore

RL
R A Fahey

Jason Watson
S bin Suroor

Jim Crowley
Owen Burrows

T P Queally

G G Margarson

Harry Bentley
H Candy

Hayley Turner
M P Tregoning

ATR VERDICT: POWER OF DARKNESS remains lightly raced for a four-year-old and the son of
Power won both of his starts in 2018. Marcus Tregoning has given his charge gelding and wind
operations since his latest run in June and they might bring about further improvement. Beringer ran
very well to finish third in the Lincoln last month and he is an obvious threat to the selection, although
this trip may be on the sharp side for him on fast ground. Multiple slow starts cost Bedouin's Story at
Meydan this winter but he is more than capable of making the frame in a race of this nature, while

98

96

95

95

93

92

91

89

Mrates DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

Cownload on the DONLOAD FOR
‘ App Store ]" an>3012



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

