

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R4) 15:35 NEWMARKET, 1m

Coates & Seely Brut Reserve Handicap (Class 2) (4YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (7)		11-2423	BREDEN (IRE) 19 C D b g Shamardal - Perfect Touch	99-7	James Doyle Mrs L C Jewell	98
2 (2)		12329-3	BERINGER 19 b g Sea The Stars - Edaraat	49-5	Andrea Atzeni A King	96
3 (4)		417256-	EXHORT 187 D ch f Dutch Art - Entreat	49-4	R L Moore R A Fahey	95
4 (8)		01-3456	BEDOUIN'S STORY 49 b g Farhh - Time Crystal	4 9 - 4h	Jason Watson S bin Suroor	95
5 (3)		12613-	SAWWAAH 167 CD BF b c New Approach - Mudaaraah	49-2	Jim Crowley Owen Burrows	93
6 (6)		644117-	PROTECTED GUEST 192 D b g Helmet - Reem Star	49-1	T P Queally G G Margarson	92
7 (1)		21/45-	THRAVE 166 C b g Sir Percy - Feis Ceoil	49-0	Harry Bentley H Candy	91
8 (5)	M	63/11-	POWER OF DARKNESS 295 D b g Power - Summers Lease	48-12	Hayley Turner M P Tregoning	89

ATR VERDICT: POWER OF DARKNESS remains lightly raced for a four-year-old and the son of Power won both of his starts in 2018. Marcus Tregoning has given his charge gelding and wind operations since his latest run in June and they might bring about further improvement. Beringer ran very well to finish third in the Lincoln last month and he is an obvious threat to the selection, although this trip may be on the sharp side for him on fast ground. Multiple slow starts cost Bedouin's Story at Meydan this winter but he is more than capable of making the frame in a race of this nature, while Sawwaah and Exhort also merit consideration.

Top Tip: POWER OF DARKNESS (8)

Watch out for: BERINGER (2)







